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DURYEA HILLCLIMB RECORDS

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 105.528 George Bowland BBR Shark 2008

A SEDAN 119.271 Brian Halecki 87 Chevy Camaro 2014
B-SPEC 154.051 David Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2014
IMPROVED TOURING A 131.205 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon 2006
IMPROVED TOURING B 135.815 Steve DeTurck 84 VW Gti 2015
IMPROVED TOURING C 139.421 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014
IMPROVED TOURING E 111.965 Jeremy Deitzel Mitsubishi EVO 2011
IMPROVED TOURING S 127.460 David Ascheman 98 VW Gti 2017
IMPROVED TOURING R 125.991 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW 328i 2014
SUPER STREET PREPARED 115.801 Michael S. Robinson 04 Chevrolete Corvette 2022
A STREET PREPARED 123.247 Dennis Portillo 92 Toyota MR2 2016
B STREET PREPARED 119.243 Shawn Mellinger 04 MazdaSpeed Miata 2017
C STREET PREPARED 131.956 William Smith 1998
D STREET PREPARED 122.107 Mark Aubele Chevy Cobalt 2011
E STREET PREPARED 115.055 Mark Aubele 14 Ford Muistang 2015
F STREET PREPATED 131.297 Rolf Mair VW Scirocco 2000
STREET MODIFIED 112.297 Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 2014
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 112.391 Daniel Reed 86 Chevrolet Corvette 2015
STREET MOD FWD 117.833 Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic 2022
STREET MOD RWD 117.314 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2022
STREET MOD EXTREME 108.673 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 2019
TOURING 1 119.250 Chris Barrett 13 Ford Mustang Boss 302 2021
TOURING 2 125.656 Jim Bianco, Jr Subaru STI 2007
TOURING 3 128.267 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW Gti 2022
TOURING 4 140.636 Randall Hartinger 03 Mini Cooper S 2016

SPEC MIATA 134.529 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2015
SUPER TOURING O 123.588 Bill Miller Audi S4 2010
SUPER TOURING U 122.494 Andrew Mull 08 Subaru STI 2014
SUPER PRODUCTION O 106.696 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 2022
SUPER PRODUCTION U 125.710 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2021
RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED 135.307 Adam Kimmitt 99 Subaru Impreza 2022
RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 129.301 Keith Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza 2019
E PRODUCTION 128.005 Leigh Earnshaw 95 Dodge Neon 2012

F PRODUCTION 130.651 Aaron Yeager 84 VW Rabbit Gti 2016

H PRODUCTION 132.583 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014
GT-1 109.630 Kerry Hitt Chevrolet Corvette 1995

GT-2 113.398 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2008

GT-3 126.736 John Flannery Volvo 142 1981

GT-LITE 130.874 Bob Oswald, Sr VW Bug 2005

INEX MOD 118.166 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2017

A SPORTS RACER 117.195 Jim Oswald Viper SR-1 2002
PROTOTYPE 1 107.262 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 2015
PROTOTYPE 2 115.128 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Price Pro-1 2015
FORMULA ATLANTIC 109.472 Tommy Van Scoy, Jr March 81A 1989
FORMULA B 113.625 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 2019
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 114.562 Tommy Van Scoy, Jr Ralt RT-1 1986
FORMULA FORD 116.145 Henry Kowalski Reynard RD-82 1990
FORMULA 500 125.631 Chris Berns Zink Z-19 1984
FORMULA MAZDA 121.940 Dennis Fink Romula Mazda 2003
FORMULA YV 131.600 Dave Fillman Bobsy 1993
FORMULA S 114.248 Timm Murphy 99 Formula Mazda 2016
CLUB FORD 118.992 Mark Kilpatrick Van Dieman RF-79 1990
SoLov 118.951 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV1 2017
VINTAGE 1 127.453 Brad Klein Chevrolet Corvette 1993
VINTAGE 2 133.877 Bob D'Amore McKee 2003
VINTAGE 3 133.352 Bob Gardner 63 Elva 7 2017
HISTORIC 1 126.573 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 2012
HISTORIC 2 123.696 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2018
HISTORIC 3 117.788 Ted Klaus, Jr 70 Caldwell D10 2013
HISTORIC 4 134.793 Jow Whiteley 64 AH Sprite 2015
SPECIAL 1 105.529 George Bowland BBR Shark 2008
SPRCIAL 2 109.557 Floyd Schrammeck Reynard RD-82 1994
SPECIAL 3 110.456 Ron Moreck 1998
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 133.199 Todd Reid 14 Entropy Racing EVSR 2019




Drivers Who Beat Records at 2022 Duryea Hillclimb

OLD RECORD NEW RECORD

CLASS TIME DRIVER CAR YEAR TIME DRIVER CAR
TOURING 3 129.810 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW Gti 2019 128.267 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW Gti
SUPER PRODUCTION O 110.737 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2011 106.696 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang
RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED 135.307 Adam Kimmitt 99 Subaru Impreza
SUPER STREET PREPARED 116.770 Mark Aubele 01 Chevrolet Corvette 2012 115.801 Michael S. Robinson 04 Chevrolete Corvette
STREET MOD RWD 119.759 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2021 117.314 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang

118.343 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i
STREET MOD FWD 118.942 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2021 117.833 Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic

"l.




2022 DURYEA HILLCLIMB RESULTS *
Blue Mountain Region SCCA
August 20 - 21, 2022
EVENT # 6 PHA Championship Event

~7./

FEIE WESETAIN FERIEE

/]

* Results: Results have been audited and considered final

Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town Car Tire Mfg Sponsor
RoadRace Category
American Sedan Drivers: 1
1 90 Geoff Craig 1990 Ford Mustang Hoosier
Elizabethtown, PA BATTALION Motorsports
Improved Touring B Drivers: 2
1 188 James Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit
Reading, PA Eagle auto radiator, Pollacks
Towing
2 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit
Hazelton, PA Eagle auto radiator, Pollacks
Towing
Improved Touring S Drivers: 1
1 51 Michael Kurtz 1986 Porsche 944 Hoosier
Mohnton, PA
Touring 3 Drivers: 1
1 153 Thomas Wuellette 2019 Volkswagen GTI
Pittsburgh, PA
Super Production O Drivers: 1
1 53 Mark Aubele 2003 Ford Mustang Hoosier
Irwin, PA
Super Production U Drivers: 1
1 8 Steve Byrne 1970 Datsun 510 Toyo
Reading, PA n/a
Rally Naturally Aspirated Drivers: 1
1 299 Adam Kimmett (N) 1999 Subaru Impreza DC Region
Herndon, VA
E Production Drivers: 4
1 62 Dave Miller 1962 Triumph TR4 Toyo
Pottstown, PA
2 68 Timm Murphy 1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier
Corapolis, PA Wankerville Traveling Circus
3 681 John Devorak 1994 Mazda Miata
Coraopolis, PA
4 7 Timothy Williams 1980 Triumph TR7
Fleetwood, PA
F Production Drivers: 2
1 169 Glenn Hoffman 1989 Honda CRX Hoosier
North Versailles Wankerville Traveling Circus
2 41 Scott Kreisler (N) 1967 MG Midget Toyo
Boyertown, PA
GT-1 Drivers: 2
1 245 Kyle Graham (N) 1968 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier
Hudson, PA
2 225 Ryan Herbert (N) 1985 Chevrolet Camaro

Pittstown, PA

Course 1

Trophies: 1
125.392
126.903
121.072

Trophies: 1
141.957

141.639

151.980
142.831

Trophies: 1
145.428
142.009
139.312

Trophies: 1
132.730
129.075

Trophies: 1
109.299
106.696

Trophies: 1
129.063
127.019
125.236

Trophies: 1
139.174
135.307

Trophies: 2
138.877
137.841

149.276
145.114
139.601

172.880
148.894
147.441

173.612
166.864

Trophies: 1
151.115

140.858
137.487

175.620
153.592
166.950

Trophies: 1
160.323
146.147
137.806

DNF
153.731

121.984
123.593
129.406

144.964
141.692

144.241
141.728

143.428
141.121
RRN

130.801
128.267

RRN
107.694

125.830
125.378
126.918

139.314

134.561
132.644
144.403
142.412
139.565
161.810

153.438
150.521

171.713
163.857

RRN
145.744

157.828
152.968

RRN
DNF

161.051
149.293

122.054
121.735

144.459

142.429
143.495

143.029
141.202
137.868

130.818

106.948

126.004
126.239

140.106

133.520
133.601

142.219
140.334

152.320
149.754

166.061
162.171

141.504
137.518

155.606
154.646

146.433
132.900

159.204

|

CR/FTD

Score

121.072

141.639

141.728
(0.089)

137.868

128.267

106.696

125.236

135.307

132.644

139.565
(6.921)

147.441
(7.876)

162.171
(14.730)

137.487

152.968
(15.481)

132.900

149.293
(16.393)

CR

CR/FTD

CR



Pos Nbr

GT-Lite

1 9

2 961

3 196

4 43
Inex Mod

1 181
A Sports Racer

1 21
Formula V

1 36

2 3
Formula S

1 94
Vintage 1

1 56
Vintage 2

1 38

Historic 2

1 171
2 10
3 210

Historic 4

1 714
Special 1

1 11
Special 2

1 527

2 80

3 1161

Driver's name, Town

Eli Sharp

Mike Sacks

William Sekella

Donald McLaughlin

Robert Oswald Jr.

Bryan Fritzler

Curt Bennett

David Smith

Dave Cutchins

David Arron

Susan Salsburg

Richard Good

Peter Stillwell

Boyd Wagner

Bryner Raudibaugh

George Bowland

Sherwin Pacquette (N)

Jeff Short (N)

Jim Weinheimer

Car

1965 Austin Mini Cooper S
Stroudsburg, PA

1977 Honda CIVIC

Fleetwood, PA

1977 Honda Civic
Virginville, PA

1983 Renault 5

Duncannon, PA

2000 US Legends 1937 Ford Se
Boyertown, PA

2018 Fritzler Raven
Lincoln University, PA

1990 Protoform P1

Danville, PA

1992 Brazos Formula V
Carlisle, PA

2011 Stohr F-1000
Grandy, PA

1956 MG MGA
Mays Landing, NJ

1961 Jaguar MK2
Mays Landing, NJ

1971 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

1972 Porsche 911
Millersville, PA

1974 Triumph TR6
Wyomissing, PA

1970 Fiat 850 spyder

Reading, PA

2003 Purpose Build V BBR Special
Easley, NC

2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution

Bronx, NY

AC Cobra
Macungie, PA

1985 Volkswagen GTI
Irwin, PA

2022 Duryea Hillclimb Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 4
Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Drivers: 1
Avon

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Toyo

Drivers: 3
Hoosier

Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 3
Toyo

Hoosier

Hoosier

Sponsor

Eli Sharp Consulting

Susquehanna Motor Sports &
M.A.S. Imports

Susquehanna MotorSports

Custom Milling & Consulting,
Sports Car Haven

DC Region

Good Parts Inc

Whip it Good Racing

KAM Specialties European car
service

BMR

exedy, hawk konig,
radium,proteon aero, Whiteline,

Course 1
Trophies: 2
146.160

152.661
147.348
147.086

RRN
147.352
147.266

152.091
154.456
DNF

Trophies: 1
136.841
133.848
131.531

Trophies: 1
133.126
131.901
131.009

Trophies: 1
138.277

RRN

132.819

200.385
169.831

Trophies: 1
114.861

Trophies: 1
198.559

Trophies: 1
201.531

Trophies: 1
129.794
124.371
126.087

140.391
138.522
137.661

157.720
146.716
143.891

Trophies: 1
155.241

153.271
151.167

Trophies: 1
124.598

Trophies: 1
130.436

135.098
128.047
146.856
RRN

137.385
148.374

145.469
139.218

145.109

149.516
148.326

154.450
152.228
146.696
153.267

155.482
156.167

RRN
134.070
130.926

131.239
129.518

164.811

133.542

132.143

181.712

114.943

197.850

126.145
124.685
124.808

135.558
136.792

151.994
147.165
RRN

151.909
152.315

118.732

128.532
130.983
128.339
141.267
135.674
151.684
RRN

144.490
142.237

151.862
146.597

149.693
148.326

157.626
155.572

135.591
132.467
133.320

130.234
129.458

134.665

135.354

133.695

166.062

DNF

203.502

125.897
126.139

136.716
137.399

148.968
144.210
145.675

151.219
150.915

119.132

142.999

132.033

141.874
138.789

144.408
141.598

Score

145.109

146.597
(1.488)

146.696
(0.099)

152.091
(5.395)

130.926

129.458

132.143

166.062
(33.919)

114.861

198.559

197.850

124.371

135.558
(11.187)

143.891
(8.333)

150.915

118.732

128.047

135.674
(7.627)

139.218
(3.544)

CR/FTD



2022 Duryea Hillclimb Results

Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town Car Tire Mfg Sponsor Course 1 Score CR/FTD
Special 3 Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 178 Charles King 2000 Chevrolet Race Truck RRN 124.480 120.585 117.058
Bethlehem, NH 119.790 RRN 118.966
117.058 127.101
2 1 Kurt Bartholomew (N) 1986 BMW 325 Bridgestone 133.589 130.488 129.217 125.971
Perkasie, PA DNF 129.022 128.838 (8.913)
125.971
3 14 Bill Ascheman 1952 MG TD Yokohama 142.425 RRN 143.656 139.512
Douglassville, PA 146.774 140.731 139.871 (13.541)
139.512 143.858

Autocross Category

Super Street Prepared Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 19 Michael S Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier 117.896 117.346 116.382 115801 CR
Perkasie, PA MSR 118.383 116.728 115.801
2 712 James Hinrichs 2000 Chevrolet Corvette 138.260 134.744 134.013 133.667
Temple, PA Yeager supply inc 133.667 137.262 134.392 (17.866)
135.269 RRN 135.147
3 191 Donna Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier 158.578 156.820 146.091 138.731
Perkasie, PA MSR 147.193 142.014 142.524 (5.064)
141.662 138.731
B Street Prepared Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 707 Michael Daley 2003 Honda S2000 140.541 138.362 136.298 135.419
Shillington, PA IRI 136.246 135.461 135.419
136.258 135.623
2 214 Adam Weaver 1987 Porsche 944 142.080 141.541 142.109 139.640
East Earl, PA 140.815 142.106 140.391 4.221)
140.202 139.640
C Street Prepared Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 86 Keith Gerhard 1999 Mazda miata BFGoodrich 141.830 137.930 138.530 137.398
Forked River, NJ cagle auto, mother 137.757 139.068 138.171
137.873 137.398
2 103 George Witman 1999 Mazda Miata Hoosier 145.040 143.891 142.439 140.381
Lebanon, PA Ferrer Motorsports 140.381 143.962 143.972 (2.983)
143.332
D Street Prepared Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1
1 98 Bryan McCrea 2013 Scion FR-S 127.001 124.822 125.024 124.822
Mechannicsburg, PA 126.411 127.507 125.325
126.522 126.614
2 003 Jody Miller 2010 Honda Civic Si 128.404 126.546 126.667 126.012
Weatherly, PA 126.848 127.852 126.918 (1.190)
126.737 126.012
3 928 David Hoppe 1992 BMW 325i 137.992 134.917 135.649 132.825
Reading, PA 133.362 134.182 132.825 (6.813)
133.784 135.110
E Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 09 John Burke 2005 Ford Mustang Toyo 140.771 134.761 136.433 130.721
Pottstown, PA S&W Racecars 131.891 136.796 139.286
130.721 DNF
F Street Prepared Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2
1 175 Crystal Whisler 1998 Plymouth Neon 148.252 144.609 144.796 143.203
Weatherly, PA 143.203 149.936 143.325
144.759 144.350
2 45 Mike Axarlis 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 147.357 146.011 145.458 144.779
Newmanstown, PA 146.506 145.724 146.084 (1.576)
147.241 144.779
3 75 Donald DeHart 1998 Plymouth Neon 161.490 157.247 154.279 153.801
Akron, PA 158.756 161.266 153.919 9.022)
155.997 153.801
4 57 Grace Huntzinger 1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 166.284 168.332 159.623 154.868
Mullica Hill, NJ 160.937 165.496 156.653 (1.067)
155.183 154.868
Street Mod Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 666 Michael Radjavitch Jr (1 2018 Subaru WRX STI Hoosier 131.203 127.947 128.403 127.947

Freeland, PA SMR Service LLC



Pos Nbr
Super Street Mod
1 88

2 601

3 091

Street Mod RWD
1 306

Street Mod FWD

1 168
2 242
3 04
4 13
5 93
6 5

7 193
8 142

Street Mod Extreme
1 1931

Driver's name, Town

Cameron Johnston

David Stoner

Adrienne Reed

Eric Johnson

Michele Aubele

Hunter Huffman

Tim Lewis

Aaron Bass (N)

Gary Reider

Dave McFarland

Doug Wyatt (N)

Steve McFarland (N)

Jason Fraley

Kendrick Giambattista

Kihurani Gakuu

Car

1995 Mazda Miata
Leesport, PA

1999 Chevrolet corvette
Apollo, PA

1986 Chevrolet Corvette
Trafford, PA

1979 Ford Mustang
Dublin, PA

2012 BMW 135i
Irwin, PA

1990 Honda Civic
Sarver, PA

2009 Honda Civic Si
Martinsburg, WV

1998 Volkswagen Cabrio
Abington, PA

1986 SAAB 900s

Boyertown, PA

1993 Saab 900T
Reading, PA

2013 Fiat 500 Turbo
Grass Lake Charter Township, MI

1993 Saab 900T

Lancaster, PA

2006 Audi A3
Wellsville, PA

1998 BMR M3
Birdsboro, PA

2005 Mitsubishi Evolution 8

Downingtown, PA

2022 Duryea Hillclimb Results

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 3
Hoosier

Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 2

Drivers: 8

Bridgestone

Toyo

Hoosier

Hoosier

Drivers: 2

Michelin

Sponsor

Donald Trump

My Dad & Husband

Self & Mazaheri Law, LLC

Rowdy loud racing

Absolute Pro-formance

Social Security Administration

Midwest Bus Parts

PYROTECT, D2 RACING

BMR

Kahawa Safi Inc

Pronto Timing System

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Course 1
Trophies: 1
DNF
118.586
117.731

125.156
124.941
122.436

136.628
125.715
125.221

Trophies: 1
119.709
117.314
117.984

124.780
118.467
118.343

Trophies: 3
120.054
117.833

129.416
140.587
132.804

130.424

138.244
135.509
139.331

137.856
144.111
141.430

143.195

DNF

Trophies: 1
120.557

129.234
126.922
123.825

123.797
121.034
118.602

123.266
122.290

129.571
127.590
124.646

RRN
123.772
117.630

127.325
124.919

118.481
123.155

127.760

134.978
132.686

137.126
140.813
139.150

170.705

141.902

143.922

144.040

117.424

153.447
122.265
122.558

119.031
117.800

123.510
122.732

127.188
129.336

118.517
117.536

120.848
120.665

118.049

142.582
131.611

136.684
136.373

143.672

123.649

153.236
125.387

Score

117.731

122.290
(4.559)

124.646
(2.356)

117.314

118.343
(1.029)

117.833

127.760

9.927)

130.424

(2.664)

135.509
(5.085)

137.856
(2.347)

141.430
(3.574)

143.195
(1.765)

No Time

117.424

122.265
(4.841)

CR/FTD

CR

CR



2022 DURYEA HILLCLIMB OVERALL RAW RESULTS *
Blue Mountain Region SCCA
August 20 - 21, 2022
Event 6 PHA Championship Series

7./

BIFE ROGNTAIN BERTON ETS50Y

* Results: Results have been audited and considered final

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
1 Mark Aubele SPO 53 106.696 - -
2 Dave Cutchins FS 94 114.861 -8.165 -8.165
3 Michael S Robinson SSP 19 115.801 -0.940 -9.105
4 Charles King S3 178 117.058 -1.257 -10.362
5 Eric Johnson SMR 306 117.314 -0.256 -10.618
6 Kendrick Giambattista SMX 1931 117.424 -0.110 -10.728
7 Cameron Johnston SSM 88 117.731 -0.307 -11.035
8 Hunter Huffman SMF 168 117.833 -0.102 -11.137
9 Michele Aubele SMR 880 118.343 -0.510 -11.647
10 George Bowland S1 11 118.732 -0.389 -12.036
11 Geoff Craig AS 90 121.072 -2.340 -14.376
12 Kihurani Gakuu SMX 157 122.265 -1.193 -15.569
13 David Stoner SSM 601 122.290 -0.025 -15.594
14 Richard Good H2 171 124.371 -2.081 -17.675
15 Adrienne Reed SSM 091 124.646 -0.275 -17.950
16 Bryan McCrea DSP 98 124.822 -0.176 -18.126
17 Steve Byrne SPU 8 125.236 -0.414 -18.540
18 Kurt Bartholomew (N) S3 1 125.971 -0.735 -19.275
19 Jody Miller DSP 003 126.012 -0.041 -19.316
20 Tim Lewis SMF 242 127.760 -1.748 -21.064
21 Michael Radjavitch Jr (N) SM 666 127.947 -0.187 -21.251
22 Sherwin Pacquette (N) S2 527 128.047 -0.100 -21.351
23 Thomas Wuellette T3 153 128.267 -0.220 -21.571
24 Bryan Fritzler ASR 21 129.458 -1.191 -22.762
25 Aaron Bass (N) SMF 04 130.424 -0.966 -23.728
26 John Burke ESP 09 130.721 -0.297 -24.025
27 Robert Oswald Jr. M 181 130.926 -0.205 -24.230
28 Curt Bennett FV 36 132.143 -1.217 -25.447
29 Dave Miller EP 62 132.644 -0.501 -25.948
30 David Hoppe DSP 928 132.825 -0.181 -26.129
31 Kyle Graham (N) GT1 245 132.900 -0.075 -26.204
32 James Hinrichs SSP 712 133.667 -0.767 -26.971
33 Adam Kimmett (N) RALNA 299 135.307 -1.640 -28.611
34 Michael Daley BSP 707 135.419 -0.112 -28.723
35 Gary Reider SMF 13 135.509 -0.090 -28.813
36 Peter Stillwell H2 10 135.558 -0.049 -28.862
37 Jeff Short (N) S2 80 135.674 -0.116 -28.978
38 Keith Gerhard CSP 86 137.398 -1.724 -30.702
39 Glenn Hoffman FP 169 137.487 -0.089 -30.791
40 Dave McFarland SMF 93 137.856 -0.369 -31.160
41 Michael Kurtz ITS 51 137.868 -0.012 -31.172
42 Donna Robinson SSP 191 138.731 -0.863 -32.035
43 Jim Weinheimer S2 1161 139.218 -0.487 -32.522
44 Bill Ascheman S3 14 139.512 -0.294 -32.816
45 Timm Murphy EP 68 139.565 -0.053 -32.869
46 Adam Weaver BSP 214 139.640 -0.075 -32.944
47 George Witman CSP 103 140.381 -0.741 -33.685
48 Doug Wyatt (N) SMF 5 141.430 -1.049 -34.734
49 James Oswald ITB 188 141.639 -0.209 -34.943
50 Emily Oswald ITB 881 141.728 -0.089 -35.032




2022 Duryea Hillclimb Overall Raw Results

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
51 Steve McFarland (N) SMF 193 143.195 -1.467 -36.499
52 Crystal Whisler FSP 175 143.203 -0.008 -36.507
53 Boyd Wagner H2 210 143.891 -0.688 -37.195
54 Mike Axarlis FSP 45 144.779 -0.888 -38.083
55 Eli Sharp GTL 9 145.109 -0.330 -38.413
56 Mike Sacks GTL 961 146.597 -1.488 -39.901
57 William Sekella GTL 196 146.696 -0.099 -40.000
58 John Devorak EP 681 147.441 -0.745 -40.745
59 Ryan Herbert (N) GT1 225 149.293 -1.852 -42.597
60 Bryner Raudibaugh H4 714 150.915 -1.622 -44.219
61 Donald McLaughlin GTL 43 152.091 -1.176 -45.395
62 Scott Kreisler (N) FP 41 152.968 -0.877 -46.272
63 Donald DeHart FSP 75 153.801 -0.833 -47.105
64 Grace Huntzinger FSP 57 154.868 -1.067 -48.172
65 Timothy Williams EP 7 162.171 -7.303 -55.475
66 David Smith FV 3 166.062 -3.891 -59.366
67 Susan Salsburg V2 38 197.850 -31.788 -91.154
68 David Arron Vi 56 198.559 -0.709 -91.863
69 Jason Fraley SMF 142 DNF - -




